UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2123528654 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
PEF@@[ 'D #19 31 315_02030099 Date: 08/23/2021 03:39 PM Pg: 10of 7
After Recerding Return Te;
KC Wilson & Assoeiates
2601 Main 8t., Bte. 370
Irvine, CA 82814
Ref #: 5451006

This desurment was prepared by MarySue Edwards

MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE
THE MCL!=!CATION OF THE HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT AND

PROMISSCFY NOTE THAT I8 SECURED BY THE MORTGAGE PROVIDES EOR PAYMENT
IN FULL OF 7ric UNPAID BALANGE OF THE FORBEARANCE AND LOAN MODIEICATION
AGREEMENT AT MATURITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE BALANGE OWED UNDER
THE FORBEARANCZAND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, UNPAID INTEREST AND
OTHER SUMS THEN L/UZ. THE LENDER |§ UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE
THE LOAN AT MATURITY. YSU WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT
OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER

WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY,
YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME Gi/ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTE NORMALLY
ABSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN,

This Medification to Mortgage (hereinafter the “edification") is made by and between
Marek Obyrtal and Anna Obyral (hereinaftsr, collective’y ihe "Morigager”), whese address is
8633 Newland Ave, Burbank, IL 60450, and Wilmington &tviase Fund Society, FSB, net in its
individust eapasity but solely as Owner Trustee of the Aspen G Trust, a Delaware statutery
trust (hereinafter the "Lender”) whese address is 1221 W, 1037 Streat, #108, Kansas City, MO
64114, for iteolf, its successers and/or assigne, (collectively, tha "Parties’) this & day
of_Moreln , 2021.

In this Medifieation, the word "Borrower" means eaeh parson, individually &7 jointly, who
entered into the Home Equity Line of Credit Agresment and Promissory Note (haorzinafter the
"Note"). The Merigage exesuted in faver of MidAmerica Bank, F8B, ie hereinafter re’eriad to as
the "Sesurity Instrument”. All capitalized terms not defined in this Medification shall h9ve the
§ame meaning as given in the Security Instrument.

WHEREAS, en April 25, 2007, the Berrowsr, Marek Obyrtal, executed the Nete in the
original prineipal ameunt up to Ferty Five Theusand Four Hundred Sixty Dollars and No Cents
(845,480.00), plus interest, all accrued finance charges and all other allowable fees and costs,
payable to MidAmerica Bank, FSB: and

1_ Q!& - Berrower |nitials Lender initials

WHEREAS, in erder to secure repayment ef the Nets, on April 26, 2007, the Morigager,
Marek Obyrial married to Anna Obynial, executed a certain Security instrument, in the original
principal amount up to Forly Five Thousand Four Mundred Sixty Dollars and Ne Cents
(845,480.00), plus interest, all acorued finanee charges and all other allowable fees and costs,
and was reorded on May 11, 2007, as Instrument Number 0713108083, in the Official Records
of Cook County, State of lllinois. The prepery encumbered by the aforementioned Seeurity
Instrument, for loan number 000043680 (hersinafter the ‘Lean’) ie; Parcel ID




2123528654 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

#19=31-31_§=020=0000; is eommenly known as 8533 Newland Ave, Burbank, L 80459; and is
more particularly deseribed in Exhibit ‘A’ whish s attached hereto and Made & part hereof as if
fully set forth hersin (hereinafier the “Subject Property"): and

WHEREAS, The Note, the Seaurity Instrument, the Forbearance and Loan Modification
Agreement, this Agresment and other dosuments ang writings executed and deliversd by the

Borrower in connection with the Loan are hersinafier collectively referred to ag the *Lean
Desuments®; ang

WHEREAS, the Morigager has requasted and Lender has agreed to medify ceriain terms of the
Nete and Sec

urity Insirument, subject to Preconditions and tarms as ssf fortf in the Forbearance
and Lean Modification Agreement dated of even date with this Medifieation.

WHERE/8, the parties hersto entered into a Forbearance and Loan Medifieation Agresment.

NOW THEREFL®E, in eengideration of the mutual promises contained in this Modifieation

and upen satisfastion o the Conditien to Effectivaness of Agreement as set forth in the
Forbesrance and Loan MeZiisatien Agresment, the Parlies agres ae foliows:

A. MODIFICATION OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT: As of June 20, 2021 (the "Medifieatien
Effective Daie"), the 8scurity Instruimapt is modified as follows:

i@ oL seainly Instrumans: Unless etherwise due under the terms of the
Forbearanee and Loan Modification Apcesment, in the event of a default er by
acceleration provided fer pursuant ig the 458n Documants, the Loan ehall mature
and all principal, plus sesrusd URpaid interee!, And any additienal charges shall be
payable and dus on June 20 2027 (herginaftsr :a» “Balloan Maturity Date";

2. Princigal Balaneg: The Medifiad Prineipal Balance under i#s Ferbearance and Loan
Modification Agreement whieh is s&sured by the Beouniy I'etrument is 8ixty Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Dellars and Bighty Seven Caiz ($84,890.87) (the
"Modified Principal Balanes"), The Medified Principal Balanes irciuces all amounts
owing as of the Mexificatien Effective Date and consists of the yapaid principal
balance of the sums loaned o the Borrowsr, unpaid interest and ameunt paid to
third parties for eourt costs and atternays' fees to enforee Lender's nghtz- The
interest rates and monthly paymenis in the Nete have been medified as provided
In the Ferbearance and Lean Medifieation Agresment.

3. Einal Bayment: On the Balleon Maturity Date, the final payment will be an ameunt
equal to ()) any unpaid balanes of the Medified Principal Balance, pius (i) any and

all ascrued and unpaid interest on the Modified Principal Balance, and (iii) any
other amounts owed under the Forbearance and Loan Modification Agreement
and the Security instrument.

/7 2 a2 (¥ . Borower Initials Lender Initials ‘
4. Dafaull: A default under the Porbsarance and Losn Modification Agreement wil bea
default under this Modificatien and Lender shali have all of ite rights and remedies




2123528654 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

underthe Becunty Instrument.

6. The parties agree that nething herein contradicts in any way the Forbearance and
Lean Moedification Agreement, but if there is a conflict, then the Forbearanee and
Loan Medification Agreement shall control,

B. ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. Mertgager understands and agree to the fellewing

1. All persons who signed the 8ecurity Instrument, or their authorized representative(s) have eigned
this Modificatien, uniess: (i) 8 Mertgager or co-Merigagor is deceased; (i) the Mertgager and
Ce-Morigagor are divoreed and the Property has been transferred to ene spouse in the diverce
decree; ¥\« 3pouse whe ne lenger has an interest in the Property need not sign this Modification
(although ¥:a non-signing spouse may be held liable for the obligations under the Nete), or (i}
the Lender has v.sived this reguirement in writing.

¢. Any Mertgager whe signe this Medification but did net sign the Nete is not peracnally
obligated to pay the suins secured by the Sesurity Instrument as modified by this
Medifieation.

3. As of the Medification Effective [Jate, Merigager understands that Lender will only
allow the transfer and assumption of tha Besurity Instrument and Forbesrance and
Loan Medification Agreemant to a tras’erea of the Property as permitted by 12
U.8.C. § 1701) 3. A buyer or transferee of the Pronerty will not be permitted, under any
other ciroumstance, to assume the Security Inatruinent or any of the lean documents
inluding the Forbearance and Loan Modifieatior. A reement. Except as provided in
this Section B(3), this Security Instrument may net be #2signed to, or assumed by, &
buyer or transferes of the Proparty

4. This Modification will net be understood o construed as a satislastien or release, in whole o in

part, of the obligations in the Security Instrument, er to satisfy 4f vlease the Sesurity instrument,
in whele or In part

5. Excapt as expressly modified by this Modification, Mortgagor will comply-with and i
beund by all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Becurity Insrurient,

8. The Seeurty Instrument as modified by this Modification is a duly valid, bingirg
agreement, enforeeable in aceerdanes with its terms and is hereby reaffirmed and
remains m full foree and effact,

7. Mengager will execute and deliver such cther dosuments as may be reasonably
necessary te either: (i) put into effect the terms and conditions of this Modificstion
or (ii) corract the terms and conditions of this Modification if an error is detested
after the Medification Effective Date. Morigager undersiands that a cemect
Medification or letter agreement containing the corection will be provided te
Mertgagor for Merigager's signaturs. At Lender's option, this Modification will be
void and ef ne legal eifect upon netice of such error. It Mortgager elects not to sign
any sueh corracted Modification = '=#gr agreement,

2 3 L8> porowerinitats Lender itals
the terms of the eriginal lean desuments shall sentinue in full foree and effect and




2123528654 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the terms of the Nets and Becurity Instrument will net be medified.

8. If any decument, including the Seourity Inetrument, related to this Modifiation is lest, misplaced,
misstatad, inaceurately reflects the irue terms and oconditiens of tha lean as modified, or is
otherwise missing, Merigagor will comply with the Lendar's request to acknowledge initial and
deliver te the Lender any decumentation the Lender deems necsssery (all such decuments ars the
‘Decument’). Morigager agrees te deliver the Documents within ten (10) days afier Merigager
reesives the Lender's written request for such replacement,

[Signatures Follow on Subseguent Page(s)]

/7 y 4_ CGK Berrower Initials Lender Initials”
Exhibit A

Legal Deseription




2123528654 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

sutig of Winois

S$E eouzd i¢2 OF fEE WEST 1/7 OF LOT 359 N FREDERICK ¥ BARTLGIT § SBOOMD ZODTTION_
=5 TREMREYS "K E BARTLEGY 2 795 STREST ACRES, BEING A SUBDIUISIOH OF THE za.a‘r 1,2 oF
TRE SOUTEWEST 1.4 OF BBITICH M-, TOMNSKIP 1B WOMIN, RANGE 13 €AST OF THE THIRD

PEzu-ooAL MoRIDIAM, IN COSK cotfrry, ILLTHGIS

/T (0B Borrower nials Lender Infial
In Witness Whereof, the Morigaser(s) have sxseuted this Medifisaticn to Merigage

Merisager(s): N )
M{a@an

Marek Obyrial
el
ha Obyrta
BTATE OF __ L1li1o ! ™

GOUNTY OF ___ Coolc }




2123528654 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

On {Menth/Day. mn 3-3-202] , personally appeared
Merek , Whe proved te me en the basis of satisfactory evidencs to be the
person(s) whese name(s) subsoribed to the withininstrument and acknewiedged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in hisfherftheir autherized eapasity(ies), and that by hisfher/thair signature(s) on the
Instrurient the persen(s), er the entity upen behalf ef which the parsen(s) aeted, executed the instrument.

WITNEBS my hand and effleial EW

Netary Sigriaturd_ [ &do b (S
Netary Printed Narme s K. pAzp2/o

My Commissiun Expires S —7 ~ 20 A/

BTATEOF _JLZ 2z vors ) 88
BOUNTYOF___Coo.& )

on (ﬂonthma ear, 2-3- 202/ . personally appeared

Qnng — Whe praved te me on the biasis of satisfactory evidences to be the
persen(s) whese nemea(s) ﬁubsenben e withininstrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey
executed the same in hig/her/their authur<es sapasity(ies), and that by hisher/iheir signature(s) on the
Instrument the persen(s), o the entity upen b+ iaif of whish the person(s) aeted, exsouted the instrurent.

WITNESS my hiand and of

glal seal

Netary Signature ., &L
Netery Printed Name ___/&72ES /4 K

My Commissien Expires ___ S~ Z-20R 4

PPN A
OFFICIAL SEAL
TERESA K P/ZDZORA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES #0821

P Y

I Witness Whereef, the Lender has executed this Modifisation te Mortgage.

Lencter: Wilmingten Savings Fund Seciety, F8B, net in its individual eapacity bt solely as Owner Trustee of the
Aspsn G3 Trust, 2 Delaware statutery irust, by Aspen Properties Group, LLG, & Missour limited liakility sompany,
its Administr

risens, Viee President - Servising
§TATE OF gz g gt ) 88

COUNTY oF __ (.84~ )




2123528654 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

On (Menth/Day/Year) 3V personally appeared Sarlos AT
who proved to me on the basis of salisfactery evidence te be the person{s) whoss namels) subscribed te the
within ingtrumentand acknowledged to me that helsharthey exesuted the same in hisfhertheir autherized
eapasity{ies), and that by hisMerftheir signature(s} on the instrument the person(e), er the entity upen behal?
of whish the person(s) acted, exasuted the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and officlal seal

Netary Signature % {Beal)
Notary Printed Name
My Commission Expires -

APRIL ELIZABET! NERICH
Wotary Public, lo*ery Seal
State of Misagun
Clay County
Cammission ¥ 13494172

My Commission Expires 05-2-21123
Ap




